Library Statistical Report for March 2017

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
Zinio (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
15,363 16,886 9.9%
17,632 19,026 7.9%
642 677 5.5%
15 52 246.7%
7,966 8,108 1.8%
506 645 27.5%
103 96 -6.8%
42,227 45,490 7.7%
6,764 7,412 9.6%
1,395 2,252 61.4%
16,642 16,037 -3.6%
14,343 14,382 0.3%
112 97 -13.4%
5,567 5,057 -9.2%
916 1,118 22.1%
225 131 -41.8%
6,087 5,477 -10.0%
1,308 1,241 -5.1%
36 30 -16.7%
938 1,718 83.2%
3,860 4,881 26.5%
58,193 59,833 2.8%
16,635 16,877 1.5%
59,091 62,155 5.2%
590 469 -20.5%
76,316 79,501 4.2%
535 572 6.9%
4,766 4,557 -4.4%
10 14 40.0%
5,311 5,143 -3.2%
182,047 189,967 4.4%
528,601 530,124 0.29%
7,074 7,186 1.6%

Current
YTD

48,044
53,837
1,875
108
24,441
1,710
235

130,250

20,774
5,707
46,071
37,855
269
13,747
3,005
422
16,937
3,193
109
4,544
13,758

166,391

45,646
172,533
1,410

219,589

1,548
12,305
41
13,894
530,124

18,726



Previous Current

Year Year

Number of HOLDS placed 16,607 17,046
Beginning bookstock 292,550 372,064
Additions 3,051 0
Withdrawals 2,295 0
Net bookstock 293,306 0
Beginning audiovisual materials 70,492 0
Additions 835 0
Withdrawals 731 0
Net audiovisual materials 70,596 0
Total Net Materials 363,902 373,555
Days open during month 30 31
Door count 49,995 52,445
Digital Media Lab 0 574
ccpl2go 535 960
Average daily circulation 6,023 6,128

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 4,648
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 8,487
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0

Percent Current
Change YTD
2.6% 49,246
372,064

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2.7% 373,555
89

4.9% 151,554
1,910

79.4% 2,223
1.7% 5,956

CURRENT MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

Adult 26 496
AV 3 1,022
Children's 152 5,246
YA 7 1,955
Foundation 4 133
Other 1 301
TOTAL 193 9,153

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

67 1,164
7 1,236
463 13,486
20 2,485
8 321

4 431
569 19,123

PREVIOUS Y-T-D
# of programs # of attendees

Adult 25 320 61 869
AV 4 892 7 1,141
Children's 147 4,337 409 11,987
YA 24 768 40 1,144
Foundation 2 90 8 341
Other 2 11 6 137
TOTAL 204 6,418 531 15,619
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 1,957 4,543
# of Stops 97 276
Doorcount (not included above) 960 2,223
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 161 40 0 201
MBOOK 267 954 15 1,236
MBOOK-AV 0 31 0 31
MCD-SPOKEN 12 16 0 28
MDVD 209 252 0 461
TOTALS 649 1,293 15 1,957



