Library Statistical Report for March 2017

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	15,363	16,886	9.9%	48,044
Fiction	17,632	19,026	7.9%	53,837
Magazines/Vertical File	642	677 52	5.5%	1,875
E-Books (Net Library)	15		246.7% 1.8%	108
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	7,966 506	8,108 645	1.6% 27.5%	24,441
Zinio (downloadable magazines) Interlibrary Loans	103	96	-6.8%	1,710 235
SUBTOTALAdult	42,227	45,490	7.7%	130,250
Audio-Visual Circulation	,	,		,
Addio Visual officulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	6,764	7,412	9.6%	20,774
Blu-Ray (Children's)	1,395	2,252	61.4%	5,707
DVDs (Adult)	16,642	16,037	-3.6%	46,071
DVDs (Children's)	14,343	14,382	0.3%	37,855
DVDs (Young Adult)	112	97	-13.4%	269
CD Spoken (Adult)	5,567	5,057	-9.2%	13,747
CD Spoken (Children's)	916	1,118	22.1%	3,005
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	225	131	-41.8%	422
CD Music (Adult)	6,087	5,477	-10.0%	16,937
CD Music (Children's)	1,308	1,241	-5.1%	3,193
Games (Early Literacy)	36	30	-16.7%	109
Hoopla (all depts.)	938	1,718	83.2%	4,544
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	3,860	4,881	26.5%	13,758
SUBTOTALAV	58,193	59,833	2.8%	166,391
Children's & Youth Services Circulate	<u>ion</u>			
Non-Fiction	16,635	16,877	1.5%	45,646
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	59,091	62,155	5.2%	172,533
Magazines	590	469	-20.5%	1,410
SUBTOTALChildren's	76,316	79,501	4.2%	219,589
	,	,		,
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	535	572	6.9%	1,548
Fiction	4,766	4,557	-4.4%	12,305
Magazines	10	14	40.0%	41
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	5,311	5,143	-3.2%	13,894
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	182,047	189,967	4.4%	530,124
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	528,601	530,124	0.29%	000,124
	7,074	7,186	1.6%	10 706
In-house usage (not in circ total)	1,014	1,100	1.070	18,726

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	Year	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	YTD
Number of HOLDS placed	16,607	17,046	2.6%	49,246
	·	•	2.070	
Beginning bookstock	292,550	372,064		372,064
Additions	3,051	0		0
Withdrawals	2,295	0		0
Net bookstock	293,306	0		0
Beginning audiovisual materials	70,492	0		0
-		_		
Additions	835	0		0
Withdrawals	731	0		0
Net audiovisual materials	70,596	0		0
Total Net Materials	363,902	373,555	2.7%	373,555
Days open during month	30	31		89
· ·			4.00/	
Door count	49,995	52,445	4.9%	151,554
Digital Media Lab	0	574		1,910
ccpl2go	535	960	79.4%	2,223
Average daily circulation	6,023	6,128	1.7%	5,956
3	,	,		,
Break down by department (totals inc	luded above in cir	culation):		
TOTAL Downloadable audio all o		4,648		
Downloadable audio adult	icpartificitis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		0		
Downloadable audio children		0		
Downloadable audio YA		0		
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books a	II departments	8,487		
Downloadable E-Books adult	·	0		
Downloadable E-Books children		0		
		_		
Downloadable E-Books YA		0		
		T MONTH		NT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING	# of programs	# of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees
Adult	26	496	67	1,164
417	_	4 000	7	· ·
AV		1 ()22	/	1 236
AV Children's	3	1,022 5.246	7	1,236 13,486
Children's	152	5,246	<i>4</i> 63	13,486
Children's YA	152 7	5,246 1,955	463 20	13,486 2,485
Children's YA Foundation	152	5,246 1,955 133	<i>4</i> 63	13,486 2,485 321
Children's YA	152 7	5,246 1,955	463 20	13,486 2,485
Children's YA Foundation	152 7 4	5,246 1,955 133	463 20 8	13,486 2,485 321
Children's YA Foundation Other	152 7 4 1	5,246 1,955 133 301	463 20 8 4	13,486 2,485 321 431
Children's YA Foundation Other	152 7 4 1 193	5,246 1,955 133 301	463 20 8 4 569	13,486 2,485 321 431
Children's YA Foundation Other	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees	463 20 8 4 569 <i>PREVIO</i> # of programs	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320	463 20 8 4 569 <i>PREVIO</i> # of programs 61	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892	463 20 8 4 569 ** PREVIO ** of programs 61 7	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892	463 20 8 4 569 ** PREVIO ** of programs 61 7	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204 ncluded above in	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531 CURRENT Y-T-L 4,543	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531 CURRENT Y-T-L 4,543	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957 97	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418 circulation	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531 CURRENT Y-T-I 4,543 276 2,223	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204 acluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957 97	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418 circulation	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531 CURRENT Y-T-I 4,543 276 2,223	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957 97	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418 circulation	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531 CURRENT Y-T-I 4,543 276 2,223	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MON' ITEM CAT	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957 97 960 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418 circulation	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531 CURRENT Y-T-I 4,543 276 2,223 ms checked out YA	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MON' ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957 97 960 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 161	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418 circulation	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531 CURRENT Y-T-I 4,543 276 2,223 ms checked out YA 0	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY MBOOK	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957 97 960 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 161 267	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418 circulation	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 631 CURRENT Y-T-I 4,543 276 2,223 ms checked out YA 0 15	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619 D TOTAL 201 1,236
Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MON' ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	152 7 4 1 193 PREVIOUS Y # of programs 25 4 147 24 2 2 204 ncluded above in THIS MONTH 1,957 97 960 TH ccpl2go BREA ADULT 161	5,246 1,955 133 301 9,153 EAR MONTH # of attendees 320 892 4,337 768 90 11 6,418 circulation	463 20 8 4 569 PREVIO # of programs 61 7 409 40 8 6 531 CURRENT Y-T-I 4,543 276 2,223 ms checked out YA 0	13,486 2,485 321 431 19,123 US Y-T-D # of attendees 869 1,141 11,987 1,144 341 137 15,619

1,293

TOTALS

1,957

MCD-SPOKEN

MDVD